



## NOTICE OF AWARD

24 April 2022

**RANELO B. PONCE**  
Proprietor/Manager  
Compuspec Sales & Services  
279 SB Cabahug St., Ibabao-Estancia  
Mandaue City, Cebu

Sir:

We are glad to notify you that the bidding for the "Supply, Delivery & Installation of Various ICT Equipment & Accessories" under PB 2022-G&S-01 is hereby awarded to **COMPUSPEC SALES & SERVICES** as the bidder with the **Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid (LCRB)** with a Total Contract Price amounting to **ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED FORTY-NINE THOUSAND, SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY-EIGHT PESOS (P1,149,738.00)** only, for the following items, to wit:

ITEM NO.	QTY. / UNIT	PARTICULARS	Unit Cost	TOTAL COST
		<b>ALL-IN-ONE DESKTOP COMPUTER</b>		
2	6 units	End-user: CCSIT	54,648.00	327,888.00
3	4 units	End-user: Computer Engineering	40,000.00	160,000.00
4	1 unit	End-user: Teacher Education	45,000.00	45,000.00
		<b>BRANDED PC</b>		
5	2 units	End-user: BARGO & Student Affairs Services	40,000.00	80,000.00
		<b>BRANDED LAPTOP</b>		
8	1 unit	End-user: College of Technology - Drafting	70,000.00	70,000.00
9	1 unit	End-users: KTTO / ITSO	35,000.00	35,000.00
		<b>BRANDED PRINTER</b>		
12	1 unit	End-user: CCJ	25,000.00	25,000.00
13	2 units	End-users: Teacher Education	12,000.00	24,000.00
14	1 unit	End-user: Students Affairs Services	20,000.00	20,000.00
16	2 units	End-user: CHTM	9,000.00	18,000.00
18	1 unit	<b>BRANDED SCANNER:</b> End-user: GIS-TC	25,000.00	25,000.00
28	1 unit	<b>BRANDED DIGITAL PEN &amp; TAB:</b> End-user: GIS-TC	20,000.00	20,000.00
		<b>BRANDED CCTV SYSTEMS</b>		
32	4 units	End-users: CCSIT	3,500.00	14,000.00
36	1 unit	<b>BRANDED CAMERA STABILIZER:</b> End-user: SDS	20,000.00	20,000.00

OS-014-23

Notice of Award – Compuspec Sales & Services  
PB 2022-G&S-01 (2<sup>nd</sup> Bidding)





Excellence | Service | Leadership and Good Governance | Innovation | Social Responsibility | Integrity | Professionalism | Spirituality

37	1 unit	<b>BRANDED CAMERA TRIPOD:</b> <i>End-users: SDS</i>	10,000.00	10,000.00
38	1 unit	<b>BRANDED SPEAKER &amp; MICROPHONE</b> <i>End-user: Research &amp; Innovation</i>	30,000.00	30,000.00
40	10 units	<b>UPS:</b> <i>End-user: CCSIT</i>	3,800.00	38,000.00
41	10 units	<b>NETWORK SWITCH:</b> <i>End-user: CCSIT</i>	2,900.00	29,000.00
43	10 units	<b>SURGE PROTECTOR &amp; EXTENSION CORD:</b> <i>End-user: CCSIT</i>	2,000.00	20,000.00
45	10 units	<b>WIRELESS MU-MIMO GIGABIT INDOOR/OUTDOOR ACCESS POINT</b> <i>End-user: CCSIT</i>	3,500.00	35,000.00
46	10 units	<b>ACCESS POINT:</b> <i>End-user: CCSIT</i>	2,800.00	28,000.00
47	10 units	<b>FIBER OPTIC TOOLKIT:</b> <i>End-user: CAO</i>	2,000.00	20,000.00
48	5 units	<b>INDOOR UTP CABLE CAT 6 BOX</b> <i>End-user: CCSIT</i>	3,000.00	15,000.00
50	10 units	<b>GIGABIT SINGLE-MODE MEDIA CONVERTER:</b> <i>End-user: CCSIT</i>	1,000.00	10,000.00
51	10 units	<b>SCREW DRIVER:</b> <i>End-user: CCSIT</i>	1,000.00	10,000.00
53	15 units	<b>HDMI 2-meter CABLE:</b> <i>End-user: CCSIT</i>	350.00	5,250.00
54	2 units	<b>HDMI CABLE:</b> <i>End-user: CCSIT</i>	2,300.00	4,600.00
58	4 units	<b>RJ45 PASS THROUGH:</b> <i>End-user: CCSIT</i>	800.00	3,200.00
59	1 unit	<b>MEGAPHONE:</b> <i>End-user: CHTM</i>	2,500.00	2,500.00
60	10 units	<b>LAN CABLE TESTER:</b> <i>End-user: CCSIT</i>	250.00	2,500.00
61	1 unit	<b>SATA IDE to USB 3.0 ADAPTER:</b> <i>End-user: UISA</i>	2,000.00	2,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>₱1,149,738.00</b>

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and the amount stipulated in Section 39 of IRR of RA. 9184. Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

**JUDE A. DUARTE, DPA**  
University President

Received by the bidder:  
Date:

*RANFLO PONCE*  
05-04-23